November 2006 / C          Page 1
L i ce n se d  by  ON  Sem ic on d uc to r ,
A  t ra dem a rk  o f  s e m i c o n duc to r
C o mpo ne n t s  I nd u s t r i e s ,  L L C  fo r
Z e ne r  T e c hn o l o gy  a n d  P ro du c t s .
TAK CHEONG
®
500 mW DO-35 Hermetically

+0.11
VF = 1.1V Max @IF = 200mA for 60V below types,  VF = 1.4V Max @IF = 200mA for 60V above types
2. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5%.
3. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT
The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition. The measured VZ is guaranteed to be within specification with device
junction in thermal equilibrium.
4. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZ) DERIVATION
ZZT and ZZk are measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the AC current applied. The specified limits are
for IZ(AC) = 0.1 IZ(DC)  with AC frequency = 60Hz.
5. TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT (θVZ)
Test conditions for temperature coefficient are as follows:
A. IZT = 7.5mA, T1 = 25℃, T2 = 125℃ (1N5221B through 1N5242B)
B. IZT = Rated IZT , T1 = 25℃, T2= 125℃ (1N5243B through 1N5281B)
Device to be temperature stabilized with current applied prior to reading breakdown voltage at the specified ambient temperature.
November 2006 / C          Page 4
L i ce n se d  by  ON  Sem ic on d uc to r ,
A  t ra dem a rk  o f  s e m i c o n duc to r
C o mpo ne n t s  I nd u s t r i e s ,  L L C  fo r
Z e ne r  T e c hn o l o gy  a n d  P ro du c t s .
TAK CHEONG
®
Package Outline
Case Outline
DO-35
Millimeters Inches DIM
Min Max Min Max
A 0.46 0.56 0.018 0.022
B 3.05 5.08 0.120 0.200
C 25.40 38.10 1.000 1.500
D 1.52 2.29 0.060 0.090
Note:  all dimensions are within JEDEC standard.
This datasheet presents technical data of Tak Cheong’s Zener Diodes. Complete specifications for the individual devices are